

Nagaland Board of School Education Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001 Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com



NOTIFICATION NO.67/2024 Dated Kohima, the 30th May, 2024

NO.NBE-1/Ad-CS(10)/2024-25:: The National Curriculum Framework for School Education (NCF) 2023, Section 2.4.4 recommends Environmental Education as one of the subjects under interdisciplinary areas to be studied at Secondary stage.

In line with this recommendation, this is to inform all concerned that the **Environmental Education** subject which was withdrawn as a course of study at Secondary Level vide Notification No.16/2020 dated 8th July 2020 will be reintroduced as one of the sixth subjects at Secondary Level (Class-IX & X) in a phase manner from the academic session 2025 with revised syllabus and textbooks.

Details of the course content, weightage of marks for assessment and permission for introduction of the subject will be further notified at a later date.

Sd/- Asano Sekhose Chairperson

NO.NBE-1/Ad-CS(10)/2024-25/1780 A. Copy to: Dated Kohima, the 30th May, 2024

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Kohima for information.
- 2. The State Mission Director, Samagra Shiksha, Nagaland for information.
- 3. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima for information.
- 4. The Director, SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima for information.
- 5. The Head of Registered Institutions under NBSE for information and necessary action.

(Iluheing Nsarangbe) Jt. Secretary (Academic)